

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SOUTH

KRS captain Road Near Haqqani Chowk New Challi, Karachi, Phone # 99211429 Fax # 99213061 e-mail:dmcsouth123@gmail.com

No: SE/DMC/South/078/2017 Dated: - 23-10-2017

CORRIGENDUM

It is to notify for general public and contractor / firm etc, that NIT bearing No SE/DMC/South/003/2017 dated: 16-10-2017 containing 31 works, required to be opened on 13-11-2017 which was appeared / published in the daily newspaper namely, "Kainat" dated :20-10-2017 but due to printing mistake/error following works mentioned at serial # 2,3,4,5,9,10,21,22,27 and 29 ,the name of work/estimates/bid security are not correct printed hence also not clarified so that may be correct read & write as follows.

Serial #	Name of work	Estimated Cost	Bid security 5%	Tender cost
2	Improvement of Saria Gali & internal streets Saddar Division DMC South	83,73,384/- + Open Rate	5% of Quoted amount	2,000/-
3	Improvement of Nazir Hussain road & internal streets Saddar Division DMC South	1,32,70,345/- + Open Rate	5% of Quoted amount	3,000/-
4	Improvement / repair of Hussain Dalmaia street Chappal Gali Lunda Bazar & surrounding area Thattai Compound Saddar Division DMC South.	55,82,316/-	5% of Quoted amount	2,000/-
5	Improvement of road c.c. flooring at upper Gizri UC-31, Saddar Division DMC South	49,86,523/-	5% of Quoted amount	2,000/-
9	Improvement of "Al-Falah Road" Lyari Division DMC South.	1,08,05,400/- + Open Rate	5% of Quoted amount	3,000/-
10	Improvement of "Usman Birohi Road" Lyari Division DMC South.	79,17,304/- + Open Rate	5% of Quoted amount	2,000/-
21	Construction of additional rooms of girls / boys secondary school no. 25, 26, Miran Naka, Lyari Division DMC South. (First Floor Phase-I)	45,38,937/- + Open Rate	5% of Quoted amount	2,000/-
22	Re-Construction of School Building No. 46 Lyari Division DMC South	1,71,23,853/- + Open Rate	5% of Quoted amount	3,000/-
27	Improvement of street lighting system at Khayaban-e-Firdousi Road, Saddar Division DMC South	8,88,922/- + Open Rate	5% of Quoted amount	2,000/-
29	Maintenance of street light at Hatim Ali Alvi & Old Clifton Road, Saddar Division DMC South	3,50,402/- + Open Rate	5% of Quoted amount	2,000/-

The schedule/venue for receiving application, submission / opening of tender and TORs will remain same as appeared/published in the above referred NIT/Newspapers.

The Deputy Director Information, DMC South with a request to Publication on Leading News Papers (Urdu, Sindhi & English).

The Director (ENF-I) SPPRA, Government of Sindh Karachi With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA Copy for information to:-

1. The Chairman, D.M.C. South

2. The Municipal Commissioner, DMC South

3. The Concerned Executive Engineer, DMC South

4. The Accounts Officer, D.M.C. South

5 Notice Roard

Superintending Engineer
District Municipal Corporation
South Karachi

Chap.

34919

روزنامه كائنات كراجي جعته المبارك 20 اكتوبر 2017

وفتر سپرنٹنڈنگ انجیئز ڈسٹر کٹ میولیل کارپوریشن ساؤٹھ کراچی کے آرایس کیپٹن روڈنز دخقانی چک نیوچالی کراچی فون99211429-99211390 فیکس 99211390



Email.DmcSouth@gmai.com

No:SE/DMC/SOUTH/003/2017 Dated:16-10-2017

نوٹس طلبی ٹینڈرز

SPPRAر رفر 2010 (ترميم شده 2013) كافحت حب في يل كامون كيلة تمام الل ولحجي ركف وال كنز يكفر (افرمون ا يار فيون ، وفيرو = (سنكل الني ايك لغاف طريقه كار) سر بمير فينذر مطلوب إل-يد سيكور في 5 فيعيد 1666 نبرعار فخيشالا كمت ثينذركي قيت درج كرده رقم 5 فيعد ر مجمور نوري ايوليس لين رود اورلد بررود معهدرد ويرن DMC ساؤته 2000/= +/9439699/ کی جارد بواری کی امیرومنث شريا كلى اورصدر دُوچ ن DMC ساؤته كى اندروني كليول كى امپرومنك +/837384 يئاريث 2 2000/= +/13270345/ DMC ساؤ تحديد مرحسين روز اورصدر زويرن كي اندروني محيوں كي 3 3000/= درج كرده رقم 5 فيصد ڈی ایم کی ساؤتھ صدر ڈویژن حسین ڈالسااسٹریٹ 4 +/5583317/ ادگاریك 2000/= +/4986523/او يكن ارعث صدر دویشن Dmc ساؤتهد مرفک کی می فلورنگ امیرومنث 5 2000/= درج كرده رقم 5 فيعمد بركس روذ اردوبازار كعارا دراور كلفشن ابرياض مؤك فثيا تحدمد جوكث درج كردور في 5 فيعد +/182233654/ 6 3000/= سيوريج لائن كى امير ومنك آبادكارى اميرومن سيوري مسلم وصفائي الذي يلنك 18-24 اور 7 درج كرده رقم 5 فيعد +/9997000اويان ديث 3000/= 36 وُالما براسته اولا مدرار يا P/L سيورلاكن 12_15_16 او 24ووا مىجەر دۇ بىماركالونى لپارى ۋويۇن DMC ساۋىتىدى امىر دىنىك درج كرده رفح وفيعد + 11105143/ 8 3000/= 9 3000/= נוש לנונים לנות -c/c/1080548/+ القلاح روالياري ويران DMC ساؤ تحد كي امير ومشف خدر الم 17317304/+ درج كردور في 5 ليعد مثان بروی رو دلیاری دُویژن DMC ساؤتهد کی امیر ومنت 10 2000/= ملاشر يار دُرودُ لياري دُويِّ ن DMC ساؤته كي امير ومنك 3000/= درج كرده رقم 5 يعد 8917542/+ 11 باشم لاى اسر يك ليارى دوير ن DMC ساؤته كى امر ومنك درج كردور في قيمد +/6217583/ 12 3000/= ورج كرده رقم 5 فيعد لمك حاتى مهاس خان رود لياري دويش DMC ساؤتهد كي امير ومنك 13 +/10712978/اد يان ديث 2000/= عا كواژ وقمر2روز لياري زويژن DMC ساؤتهد كي اميرومنك درج كرده رقم 5 يعد 14 3000/= +/13117215/ جما مجى اسريد ايارى دويان DMC ساؤته كى امرومنك درج كردور فم 5 فيعد +/5134855/ ادركان دعث 2000/= 15 درج كرده رقم 5 فيعد +/7917378/بريان على عرف الحارى دورة إن DMC ماؤتها كالصرومين ر 16 2000/= لباری ڈویژن DMC ساؤتھ کے مختلف علاقوں میں پیور بلاگس کے 3000/= درج كردور لم 5 فيعد +/17499870/ ذريع مخيول كى اميرومنك درج كردور فم 5 فيصد لیاری و ویون می مختلف سرکول کی امپرومند امرمت استیمش 3000/= +/19999744/ 18 ورج كرد ورقم 5 ليعد 4549233/+ ایا ری ژویژان DMC ساؤتھ انتخورا آبادروا کی گلیوں کی سی فلورنگ 2000/= 19 درج كرووركم 5 ليعد میران تأکیلیاری دُویژن DMC ساؤتهوگرلزیوا تزیراتمری اسکول 20 2000/= +/12791971/ 26,25 ن مرمت ميني ينس (مراؤ مرفور فيزا) درج كرده رقم 5 فيصد +/4538937/دياريث 2000/= ميران تا كدلياري وويون DMC ساؤتهر كراز ابواتز سيكندري اسكول 21 بىر26,25 مى اضانى كىروں كى تقيير +/17123853/1دیکاریث 3000/= درج كردور في 5 فيعد فرسف قور فيز DMCl ساؤ تحد سيكندري اسكول RCC 22 2000/= درج كردور فم 5 فيصد لياري وُورِيُّ ن DMC ساؤته يوى اتا8 كى مختف كيون كـ 18 وُلا +/7500000/اد كادعث 15 ۋايااور 8 ۋاياRCC سيورلائن كى تىدىلى ورج كرده رقم 5 فيصد لياري دُورِيْن DMC ساؤٽھ يوليس 9 تا15 کي مختلف کيوں مين 2000/= +/7000000او ين ديث 24 18 ۋايو15 ۋايا12 ۋايادر 8 ۋايا آرى يى سيورلائن كى تېدىلى درج كردور فم 5 فيصد قائداعظم كےمقام بدائش كهارا درا درصدر دوير ن DMC ساؤته كارون 2000/= +/496980/ يول اوراسٹريث لائن کی فراڄي تنصيب درج كردور فم 5 فيعد 2000/= صدرة ويثن DMC ساؤتهد خيابان سعدى روؤير LED كـ انتظامات +/741977/ایکاریث 26 درج كردوركم 5 فيصد 2000/= +/888912/1 DMC ساؤته صدرؤ ويژن خيابان فردوس روؤاسر يث لايش مستم كي 27 2000/= درج كرده رفم 5 نيمد DMC ساؤته صدرة وين عبدالله شاه عازى روزير LED النش كى 260467/+ 28 فراجى عصيب درج كرده رقم 5 فيصد 2000/= مدرد ويون DMC ساؤته بإشم على علوى اوريرا ناكلفتن رود يراسريث +/350402/ اوكاديث 29 لأنش كأميني تنس درج كردور في 5 فيصد DMC ساؤتھ کی مخلف مرکز ی موکوں پر LED النش اوراسٹریٹ سٹم 2000/= +/2395330/ الكاريك 30 ك اميرومنك معملي تن

DMC ساؤتور كالخلف كيول بن اسريث لائش كاابتمام

31

1000/=

درج كرده رقم 5 فيصد

+/2659175/



قواند و شرائط 1_ نيندرشيدول حسب ذيل موكا

نقام .	تاريخ اوروقت	شيذول
وفترا يَكِزَ يَكُونُ تَحِيثَرُ فِي اينذَ آردُى المُم مَى ساؤتھ واقع بيرالال كندهاراروذ زوجا بدمجد كرا پى	10-11-2017	درخواستون کی وصولی اور مینڈرز کا اجراء
وفتر سر شفذ مك الجيئر DMC ساؤته والتي KRS كيني رواز رهان جاكراتي	13-11-2017 برت 2 بجروري	مُینڈرز ڈالنا۔وئی
ر ، کورمین مین دفتر سر منشدگ الجینئر DMC سائته واقع KRS کیش روز زوهانی چک	13-11-2017 بات 2-30 کے باری	فقررن كالمملنا

دوسری بار شیدول

2- كى بى وجد معدوج بالاتاري ش فيند رز كاريبا فرنه و في كامورت ش آكده تاريخ 11-201-29 بدت 2:00 دوبرق كراي كاري اوراى ون2.30 بج دوي كو لم باكي كري شيز روتاويزات 11-2017-14-11-201 تك وفتر ك اوقات كارش ومتياب بوكى

3۔تیسری بار شیڈول

دومرى بارك شيدول مي فيندركاريسيا شد،و نے ك صورت من تيرى باركى تارخ اوروت بيكشين تح كرائ كى 2017-15-19 دوي 200- بيج تك موگا اک دن 2-30 کے کھولے ما کی گئیڈر درمتاویزات 14-12-2017 تا-14 کے دفتر کا دقات کار کے دوران رستیاب ہوگی۔

فنڈز کی فراھمی

4- فٹر زرواں مال سال 18-2017 کیلے ڈی ایم می ساؤتھ کے بجٹ می فٹر زرمتیاب ہو تھے 5- بڑی درمتان یا اب دفتی رکھے والی فرموں اسٹر میٹرز کو مٹنی افرم کے لیڑ میڈ پرسی کی درخواست پر ہرکام کے سامنے درج کردہ ٹینڈ رکی تیست کاکسی میٹرڈ ول بیک مے فرم اسٹی اکاؤنٹس ہے آرڈ رہنام ڈمٹرکٹ میٹوسل میں ساؤتھ کراہی فراہم کرنے پر جاری کی جاسمتی ہیں۔ مے درج کردہ آم کے قابعد کے مساوی جائے میں میٹرڈ کی میٹرڈ ول بیک سے میٹن افرم اکاؤنٹ بنام ڈمٹرکٹ میڈس کا درج تھی ساؤٹھ کو بیٹر میٹرڈ کی ہے آرڈ رشینڈر پڈ 6 ورج کردہ آم کے قابعد کے مساوی جو دیڈ میکورٹی کمی میٹرڈ ول بیک سے میٹن افرم اکاؤنٹ بنام ڈمٹرکٹ میڈس کار پریشن ساؤٹھ کراہی ہے آرڈ رشینڈر پڈ

وستاويرات كيما تولف كرناموكا اصورت ويكرفيند رمسر وكروياجا ياكا-

ر مواد کردنے میں طوحت میں اور موات دریوں میں موروں ہوئے۔ 7۔ وقی رکنے والے کنٹر کیٹرز اپر دربائٹر کو PIR تجدیدی PEC اور SRB کھانا فراہم کرنا ہوتئے اور کنٹر کیٹٹرز کوٹٹل اور درست موجودہ اڈاک کا پید ٹینڈر دستاریزات سے درج کرنا ہوں کے درفقوں ہمیں میں دیش درج کرنا ہوں محیاتا ملک امٹر دیڈ فیٹٹر زداتا کی اور اس کے بامل 8۔ اگر کوئی جنل دستاریزات پائی کئی و ٹیٹٹر کرلائے کی کارروائی کے مستر دامنسوخ کردیا جائے گا۔

2- کرون می در ماری سے بات کی میں میں میں میں میں میں ہوئی ہے۔ 9- نینزر کے حصول کیلئے برحم کی کو بینک تن مے موٹ ہا اگر کی آیا ہا کہا ہا ہے گیا تو اے ہا انسان کی اس کا کا میں 10 جام مینز رز درج کر دوشنے دل کے مطابق دو بر 2000 ہے ڈالے جائیں اور پر کیورمٹ کمٹنی دفتر سر شند تک البینز DMC ساؤتھ واقع KRS کیٹن روڈ زدهانی چک کرایی می تفریکرزافرموں ایڈرزی موجودگی میں 2:30 بج دو پر مولے جا کی ہے۔

11 - نینڈرنہ ملنے گی تاریخ می محرمت کی طرف ے عام تعلیل کے اطلان یا کام کادن نہ ونے کی صورت میں نینڈرزا کے دفتری اوقات کار می مکو لے جا کیں گے۔ 12 - پرورکورگ ایم SPPRA دائر 2010 (تر یم شدہ 2013) کے تحت کی جی ایک یا تمام بڈزا فینڈر کومسر دکر محق ہے۔

13_ دن كى تاريخ اوت كي بعد فينظر وصول استطور فين ك جاس م بد كي مت 90 ايام ب-

15 الميت كادار وكار (1) تجديد كا PEG او كميكري (جهال الأكوبوكا) كى دوخى ش شعب من بارت (11) تجديد كا الميكرك النسس كورضت شده كام نم 25 تا 31 كميلي مطلوب

NTN(III)

(۱۷) تجدیدی رونیشش لیکن (۷) متعلقہ تجربہ کم از کم ثمین سالہ (۷) کم از کم تمین سال کا فرن اور

(VII)سنده ديند يوردش رجمزيش

(VIII) بيان ملي كرفرم يمي بي بلي است است نيس دى

INF-KRY/= 4438/17

كيئ كريش بركزتين ہم دمشکر دی کفلاف ہیں





OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SOUTH

KRS captain Road Near Haqqani Chowk New Challi, Karachi, Phone # 99211429 Fax # 99213061 e-mail:dmcsouth123@gmail.com

No: SE/DMC/South/ 077 /2017 Dated: - 23-10-2017

The Director (ENF-I), SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

ADDENDUM

In continuation to NIT bearing No SE/ DMC/South/003/2017 dated: 16-10-2017 to be opened on 13-11-2017 containing 31 works in which incorrect BOQ of work # 02 has already been furnished to your good office for hosting/uploading on SPPRA website vide our office letter # SE/ DMC/South/076/2017 dated: -20-10-2017 due to rush of work/typing mistake. The correct BOQ of work # 02 on same estimated amount is sent herewith for re-hoisting / uploading on SPPRA website so that bid documents could be provided to contractors/firms is timely and on equal opportunity basis.

Superintending Engineer District Municipal Corporation South Karachi

Copy for information to:-

1. The Chairman, D.M.C. South

2. The Municipal Commissioner, DMC South

3. The Concerned Executive Engineer, DMC South

4. The Accounts Officer, D.M.C. South

5. Notice Board.

STERA INWARD DIARY NO. 1927 DATED: 24- 10-17

34919

SPPRA BIDDING DOCUMENT

STANDARD FORM OF BIDDING DOUCMENT FOR PROCUREMENT OF WORKS

WORK # 02

(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

Name of work: - Improvement of Saria Gali & internal streets Saddar Division DMC South

Cost of Work Bid Security Rs. 83,73,384/-+ Open Rate

5% of Quoted Amount

Tender Cost

Rs. 2,000

Tender issue to M/s.	
PAY ORDER OF TENDER COST	PAY ORDER OF BID SECURITY
P.O. No Date	P.O. No Date
Bank	Bank
Rs	Rs
Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority	

BIDDING DATA

Work N0: 02

(a). Name of Procuring Agency:-	District Municipal Corporation Karachi		
(b). Brief Description of Works: -	Improvement of Saria Gali & internal streets Saddar Division DMC South		
(c).Procuring Agency's address: -	Khayal das Park KRS Captain road Opp. Aram Bagh Police Station, DMC (South) Karachi.		
(d). Cost of Work: -	83,73,384/-+ Open Rate		
(e). Amount of Bid Security: -	5% of Quoted Amount		
(f).Period of Bid Validity (days):-	90 Days		
(g).Security Deposit :-(including bid se	ecurity):- <u>10%</u>		
	ong with time: - Dated: 13-11-2017 2.00 PM		
(j). Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Open	ning: - Office of Superintending Engineer, DMC South at Khayal das park KRS Captain road Opp. Aram Bagh Police Station Karachi at 2.30 P.M Dated:- 13-11-2017		
(k). Time for Completion from written or	rder of commence: - 120 Days		
(L).Liquidity damages: - 0.05% of Estin	nated Cost or Bid cost per day of Delay		
	EXECUTIVE ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)		
CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE M/s.			

Instructions to Bidders Clause Reference

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency
District Municipal Corporation

Brief Description of Works

Improvement of Saria Gali & internal streets Saddar Division DMC South

1.2 (a) Procuring Agency's address:

DMC South Head Office at KRS Captain Road near Haqqani Chowk New Challi, Karachi, Phone # 99211429-99211390 Fax # 99213061

(b) Engineer address:

Mr. Razzaque Junejo Superintending Engineer DMC (South)
Address: District Municipal Corporation South Situated KRS Captain road,
near Hagani Chowck Karachi Phone # 99211429-99211390 Fax # 99213061

- 1.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak Rupees.
- 1.4 The bidder has the financial, technical and constructional capability necessary to perform the Contract as follows:
 - Financial capacity: (Three year turnover);
 - Technical capacity: Valid PEC & category (where applicable) relevant field of specialization.
 - iii. Relevant experience (minimum 3 years)
 - iv. Registration with Sindh Revenue Board i/c E-Registration
 - v. Valid professional Tax
 - vi. Affidavit that firm has never been black listed
 - vii. National Tax Number (NTN) Certificate
 - viii. Construction Capacity: (mention the names and number of equipment's)
- 1.5 (a) A detailed description of the Works, essential technical and performance characteristics.
 - (b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.

1.6 Amount of Bid Security

5% E.M of Total Bids amount quoted

- 1.7 Period of Bid Validity 90 Days
- 1.8 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted:

One original

1.9 (a) Procuring Agency's Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission

Superintending Engineer Office KRS Captain Road near Haqqani Chowk New Challi, Karachi, Phone # 99211429-99211390 Fax # 99213061

1.10 Deadline for Submission of Bids

9.00 A.M to 2.00 PM

1.11 Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening

Superintending Engineer Office KRS Captain Road near Haqqani Chowk New Challi, Karachi, Phone # 99211429-99211390 Fax # 99213061 on 13-11-2017 at 02:30 pm

- 1.12 Responsiveness of Bids
 - (i) Bid is valid till required period,
 - (ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of contract / price adjustment:
 - (iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits,
 - Bidder is eligible to bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability and Qualification.
 - (v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirement and.
 - (vi) Bids are generally in order, etc.
 - (A) Fixed price contract: In this contract number escalation will be provided during currency of the contract and normally period of completion of these works is up to 120 /180 days.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
DMC (SOUTH) KARACHI

Signature:	DMC (SOUTH) KA
	-
Name of Contractor:	_

CONTRACT DATA

Sub-Clauses of Conditions of Contract

1.1	Procuring Agency's Drawings, if any (Attached)
1.2	The Procuring Agency means Deputy Commissioner South
1.3	The Contractor means M/s
1.4	Commencement Date means the date of issue of Engineer's Notice to Commence which shall be issued within fourteen (14) days of the signing of the Contract Agreement.
1.5	Time for Completion 120 / 1 80 days
1.6	Engineer (Razzaque Junejo, Superintending Engineer, DMC(South) Address: KRS Captain Road Near Haqqani Chowk New Challi, Karachi, Phone # 99211429-99211390 Fax # 9921306
1.7	Documents forming the Contract listed in the order of priority: (a) The Contract Agreement (b) Letter of Acceptance / Award letter (c) The completed Form of Bid (d) Contract Data (e) Conditions of Contract (f) The completed Schedules to Bid including Schedule of Prices (g) The Drawings, if any (h) The Specifications
1.8	Provision of Site: on the Commencement Dated
1.9	Authorized Person:
1.10	Name and address of Engineer's / Procuring Agency's representative Mr. Razzaque Junejo, Superintending Engineer, District Municipal Corporation, South, Karachi.
1.11	Performance Security / Bid Security: 5% Quoted Amount (in shape of Pay order) 90 Days Validity

1.12	Requirements for Contractor's design) if any):
ā	Specification Clause No's. Program: Time for submission: Within fourteen (14) days t of the Commencement Date.
	Time for submission: Within fourteen (14) days* of the Commencement Date
	Form of Program:(Bar Chart /CPM/PERT/or other
1.13	amount payable due to failure to complete shall be 0.50% per day up to a maximum of (10%) of sum stated in the Letter of Acceptance (Usually the liquidated damages are set between 0.05% of the relevant limit and rate or liquidated damages stated in the contract data. SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH) KARACHI
Sign	ature:
Olgii	utdi C
Nam	e of Contractor:

PREAMBLE TO SCHEDULE OF PRICES

1. General

- 1.1 The Schedule of Prices shall be read in conjunction with the Conditions of Contract, Contract Data together with the Specifications and Drawings, if any.
- 1.2 The Contract shall be for the whole of the works as described in these Bidding Documents. Bids must be for the complete scope of works.

2. Description

2.1 The general directions and descriptions of works and materials are not necessarily repeated nor summarized in the Schedule of Prices. References to the relevant sections of the Bidding Documents shall be made before entering prices against each item in the Schedule of Prices.

3. Units & Abbreviations

3.1 Units of measurement, symbols and abbreviations expressed in the Bidding Documents shall comply with the System International Unites (SI Units).

4. Rates and Prices

- 4.1 Except as otherwise expressly provided under the Conditions of Contract, the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices shall be the rates at which the Contractor shall be paid and shall be the full inclusive value of the works set forth or implied in the Contract; except for the amounts reimbursable, if any to the Contractor under the Contract.
- 4.2 Unless otherwise stipulated in the Contract Data, the premium, rates and prices entered by the bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the performance of the Contract.
- 4.3 All duties, taxes and other levies payable by the Contractor shall be included in the rates and prices.
- 4.4 The whole cost of complying with the provisions of the Contract shall be included in the items provided in the Schedule of Prices, and where

SCHEDULE - A TO BID

No items are provided, the cost shall be deemed to be distributed among the rates and prices entered for the related items of the Works and no separate payment will be made for those items.

The rates, prices and amounts shall be entered against each item in the Schedule of Prices. Any item against which no rate or price is entered by the bidder will not be paid for by the Procuring Agency when executed and shall be deemed covered by the rates and prices for other items in the Schedule of Prices

- 4.5 (a) The bidder shall be deemed to have obtained all information as to and all requirements related thereto which may affect the bid price.
 - (b) The Contractor shall be responsible to make complete arrangements for the transportation of the Plant / required machinery to the Site.
- 4.6 The Contractor shall provide for all parts of the Works to be completed in every respect. Notwithstanding that any details, accessories, etc. required for the complete installation and satisfactory operation of the Works, are not specifically mentioned in the Specifications, such details shall be considered as included in the Contract Price.

5. Bid Prices

5.1 Break-up of Bid Prices

The various elements of Bid Prices shall be quoted as detailed by the Procuring Agency in the format of Schedule of Prices.

The bidder shall recognize such elements of the costs which he expects to incur the performance of the Works and shall include all such costs in the rates and amounts entered in the Schedule of Prices.

5.2 Total Bid Price

The total of bid prices in the Schedule of Prices shall be entered in the Summary of Bid Prices.

6. Provisional Sums and Day work

- 6.1 Provisional Sums included and so designated in the Schedule of Prices if any, shall be expended in whole or in part at the direction and discretion of the Engineer / Procuring Agency. The Contractor will only receive payment in respect of Provisional Sums, if he has been instructed by the Engineer/Procuring Agency to utilize such sums.
- 6.2 Day work rates in the contractor's bid are to be used for small additional amounts of work and only when the Engineer have given written instructions in advance for additional work to be Paid for in that way.

SCHEDULE – D TO BID PROPOSED PROGRAMME OF WORKS

Bidder shall provide a program in a bar-chart or Program Evaluation and Review Technique (PERT) or Critical Path Method (CPM) showing the sequence of work items by which he proposes to complete the works of the entire Contract. The program should indicate the sequence of work items and the period of time during which he proposes to complete the works including the activities like designing, schedule of submittal of drawings, ordering and procurement of materials, manufacturing, delivering, construction of civil works, erection, testing and commissioning of works to be supplied under the Contract.

SCHEDULE – E TO BID METHOD OF PERFORMING WORKS

The bidder is required to submit a narrative outlining the method of performing the Works.

The narrative should indicate in detail and include but not be limited to:

- The sequence and methods in which he proposes to carry out the Works, including the number of shifts per day and hours per shift, he expects to work.
- A list of all major items of construction and plant erection, tools and vehicles proposed to be used in delivering/carrying out the works at site.
- The procedure for installation of equipment and transportation of equipment and materials to the site.

 Organization chart indicating head office & field office personnel involved in management, supervision and engineering of the Works to be done under the Contract.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

D.M.C. South Marachi

Contractor's Signature with Seal

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

D.M.C. South Karachi

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SADDAR ZONEDMC (SOUTH) KARACHI

Name of Work: -

Improvement of Saria Gali & internal streets Saddar Division DMC South

Tender No. (02) / (2017-2018) (ITEM BASED ON SCHEDULE RATE)

Sr.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	Dismantling cements concrete plain 1:2:4. (viii-P-iii-P-P-10/19-C)	1592	3327.50	% Cft	52974
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murum i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape traveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guard light flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic wherever required left upto 05' and lead up to 01 chain. (v-iii part-iiP.No. 13 S.No. 51)Lift 0'-5'	5606	4650.00	‰Cft	26068
3	Providing RCC pipes & Collars of Class "C" and fitting in trench i/c curing, fitting and joining with maxphalt composition and cement mortar (1:1) i/c testing with water to a head of 45 meter or 150 ft. A) 9" dia B) 12 " dia	300 200	194.00 330.00	P/Rft P/Rft	58200 66000
4	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.(v-iv part-vi P.No. 77 S.No. 24)	4861	2760 00	%Cft	13416
5	Providing manhole 4 dia (in side) and 5 ft clear depth cost in situ with 1:2:4 c.c. (add 50% extra crushed) in benching ½" thick cement plastering with 1:3 cement motor on all inside wall surface channel and benching i/c making required NOS of main and branch channels ¾ dia M.s footrest @ 12" dia C/C i/c cost of excavation in all kinds of soil backfilling and disposal of exerted stuff etc. complete as per design of the In-charge. (R/A on Sch:2012)	13	14529.29	Each	188881
6	Add / deduct per ft depth	3	2538.62	P/Feet	7616
7	Earth work excavation of road side nails ic forming its banks all putting the same on embankment as directed cold breaking dressing etc. (V-III P-VI P-1/4)	8496	1437.00	% .0 Cft	12209
8	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G Rait fastenings points & crossing bridges girders. Pipes, sheets Raits M.S Bars etc. or 1000 Nos brinks 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors (Lead up to 5/10 Miles etc)	10088	1065.04	% Cft	107441
9	P/L Aggregate base course CBR 80% as per (AASHTO) standard specification i/c compacting to the required density by approved mechanical means (Vibratory) roller road packer and smooth wheel roller etc) i/c watering with all lead and lift	14430	5542.24	% Cft	799745
10	Applying priming coat or tak coat with approved binder at the required rate including cleaning the road surface thoroughly heating to the require departure and spraying the binder with pressure as directed etc complete.	97100	64.96	% Sft	63076
12	Laying mechanically 1.5" thick compacted wearing cours to proper line and grade plant mixed Asphalt Concrete specified formula according to job mixed formula approved by the Engineer In-charge rolling and finishing to design proper grade line level and comber etc (Machinery with POLs Cost of material carriage) 1.	75700	6873.79	%Sft	5203459

Cont: on Page #. 02

			Total:-	Rs	. 83,73,384/-
19	Lane Marking / Zebra crossing with chlorinated rubber base paint in 6" inch, and White and Yellow color as per design applying uniformly pressure spray distributor / boiler with automatic temperature controller. Prior to application dust on the existing road surface should be scarified, the road surface shall be cleaned by brush and blower in such a way that the surface shall be free from dust and dirt, all necessary equipments which require at site with emergency indications all desires arrangements methodology will fully comply as per specifications drawing /design as directed by the Engineer in-charge. (Approved Rate)	6000	41.24	P/Rft	247440
18	Painting with enamel paint on masonry walls.2 nd and subsequent coat. (Vol-III, part-ii, chap-11, pg-72, Sr.30-a+b)	3200	1421.75	% Sft	45496
17	P/L 2" thick topping cement concrete 1:2:4 i/c surface finishing and dividing into panels etc complete.((V-III P-III P-42/16-C)	16550	3275.50	%Sft	542095
15	Cement concrete tile laid flat in 1:2 cement moter over 3/4" thick bed of cement moter 1:2 (12"X 12"x1") (V-III-P-III-P-41/14-A)	900	5247.82	% Sft	47230
13	Providing 1" thick (consolidation) premix carpet in proper camber and grade including supplying 10 cft: bajri 4cft hill sand (of approved quality and grade) bitumen of 80/100 penetration including mixing in mechanical mixer in required proportion i/c heating materials and cleaning the road surface (Hill sand 2 Cft: for dusting) (Rate includes all cost of materials T&P and carriage up to 3 chain).	21400	4168.40	% Sft	892038

(PART-B: ITEM BASED ON OPEN RATE)

SR.#	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
11	P/L plant Mix asphalt concrete binder course 2" thick completed thickness as per approved job mix formula using asphalt of 60/70 grade 3.5% of total mixed weight and i/c laid by paver machine etc. rolling & finishing complete	47700	Open Rate	P/Sft	
14	P/F Machine made Kerb stone 18"x12"x 6" in S.R. Cement having a minimum work cube cursing strength of 3000 PSI after 28 days with 1;2;4 i/c filling the joint with 1;4 C.M (Approved industrial Made).	1000	Open Rate	P/Rft	
16	P/L 4" compacted thickness dry stone metal with complete watering i/c stone crush dust complete as per direction of the Engineer In-charge.	4200	Open Rate	P/Sft	
20	Supplying fixing cat eyes of double face reflected of plastic i/c fixing cutting holes etc comp.(Approved rate)	500	Open Rate		
		500		Each	

Nomenclature quantities and Rates have been checked by me

SUB-ENGINEER DMC (SOUTH)

EXECUTIVE EN NEER DMC (SOUTH)

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

₩www.

1	PART-A (Item Based on S/R amounting Rs. 83,73,384/ % A / Below of the S/R .	bove Rs.
2	PART-B (Item Based on O/R)	Rs.
3		110
	GRAND TOTAL (A+B) Rs
In wo	ords (Rupees :	
1	. I/ We shall be abide all SPPRA Rules-2010 (Amended-2013)	
	Rate must be quoted on total amount of Schedule rate either Above	OR Below not accepted item wise.
	I/We read the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPP agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with the standard bidding documents with the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPP agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPP agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPP agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPP agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with the standard bidding documents / TORs available in SPP agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with the standard bidding docum	RA website (www.pprasindh.govt.pk) a
	Signature of the	e Contractor
	Address:	